

DK Horse San Felipe Stakes \$300,000 Guaranteed

(Grade II)

FOR THREE-YEAR-OLDS By subscription of \$100 each if made on or before Friday, February 21, 2025, or by Supplementary nomination of \$6,000 due at time of entry. \$2,250 to enter and an additional \$2,250 to start with \$300,000 guaranteed of which \$180,000 PLUS 50 KENTUCKY DERBY POINTS to the winner. \$60,000 (Twenty Five Ky. Derby Points) to second, \$36,000 (Fifteen Ky. Derby Points) to third, \$18,000 (Ten Ky. Derby Points) to fourth and \$6,000 (Five Ky. Derby Points) to fifth. Weight 124 lbs. Non-Winners of a Grade I or Grade II Stake at One Mile or Over allowed 2 lbs. Non-Winners of a Sweepstakes at One Mile or Over allowed 4 lbs. Starters to be named through the entry box by closing time of entries. A trophy will be presented to the winning owner.

ONE MILE AND ONE SIXTEENTH

TO BE RUN SATURDAY, MARCH 1, 2025

Horse		Owner	<u>Trainer</u>
BAEZA	b.c.3	C R K Stable LLC or Grandview Equine	John Shirreffs
BARNES	b.c.3	Zedan Racing Stables, Inc.	Bob Baffert
BERLIN WALL	gr/ro.c.3	Thomsen Racing LLC or Knapp	Steve Knapp
CITIZEN BULL	b.c.3	SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LLC, et al	Bob Baffert
CORNHUSKERCHRIS	dk b/.c.3	Estate of Christopher Drakos	Ryan Hanson
FOMO JOE	dk b/.c.3	California Racing Partners, Ciaglia Racing LLC or O'Donnell, et al	Ryan Hanson
JOURNALISM	b.c.3	Bridlewood Farm, Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners or La Penta, et al	Michael McCarthy
LEGITIMATE	dk b/.c.3	Amerman Racing, LLC	Michael McCarthy
MELLENCAMP	dk b/.c.3	SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LLC, et al	Bob Baffert
RANK	dk b/.c.3	Calumet Farm	Doug F. O'Neill
RODRIGUEZ	dk b/.c.3	SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LLC, et al	Bob Baffert
ROMANESQUE	b.c.3	SF Racing LLC, Starlight Racing or Madaket Stables LLC, et al	Bob Baffert
SHEA BRENNAN	ch.c.3	Nick Alexander	Philip D' Amato
SMOOTH CRUISEIN	dk b/.c.3	Matson Racing, Brown or Naify, et al	Karen Headley

CLOSED FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 21, 2025 WITH 14 NOMINATIONS*
*PENDING LATE MAIL

JASON EGAN DIRECTOR OF RACING / RACING SECRETARY JAMES KASPAROFF STAKES COORDINATOR